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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 Total
OVERALL

1 John Broadbent Be David Brown Dax Cobra 14.39 14.28 13.37 42.04 3 CHAMPION
2 Nigel Churchett Bd CSMA Honda CRX 13.88 9.42 10.87 34.17 3 Runner-Up
3 Dave Goodlad Ad Knutsford Peugeot 205 13.87 13.06 26.93 2 3rd Overall
4 Bernard Mooney Bd CSMA Porsche 914 10.49 11.96 22.45 2 1st Class Bd
5 Steve Price Ad Bolton Legacy 9.53 10.93 20.46 2 1st Class Ad
6 John Halstead Eb Huddersfield/MCMRC OMS 15.00 15.00 1
7 Stephen Coates Ae Pendle Audi A4 V8 14.26 14.26 1
8 Gordon Heaton Ae Knutsford FIAT Coupe 13.95 13.95 1
9 Alan Satterthwaite Cd Wallasey Escort Mk1 13.17 13.17 1

10 Richard Banks Cd Pendle Escort Mk1 12.97 12.97 1
11 Paul Norris Cd Morecambe Sunbeam 12.34 12.34 1
12 Paul Kelly Ad Knutsford Mazda 323 11.76 11.76 1
13 David Blackburn Cc Pendle Datsun Violet 11.33 11.33 1
14 Russell Herring Ad MCMRC/Longton 205 GTi 11.32 11.32 1
15 Stuart Holland Bc Huddersfield/MCMRC Sylva Striker 11.05 11.05 1
16 Bob Jones Ad L&C/Liverpool Ibiza 10.66 10.66 1
17 Steve Johnson Ca CSMA Micra 10.65 10.65 1
18 Stuart Tranter Cc L&C/Chester Rover 216 10.56 10.56 1
19 Keith de Rycke Ec Chester/Liverpool Van Diemen 10.25 10.25 1

CLASS Ad
1 Dave Goodlad Ad Knutsford Peugeot 205 13.87 13.06 26.93 2 3rd Overall
2 Steve Price Ad Bolton Legacy 9.53 10.93 20.46 2 1st Class Ad
3 Paul Kelly Ad Knutsford Mazda 323 11.76 11.76 1
4 Russell Herring Ad MCMRC/Longton 205 GTi 11.32 11.32 1
5 Bob Jones Ad L&C/Liverpool Ibiza 10.66 10.66 1

CLASS Ae
1 Stephen Coates Ae Pendle Audi A4 V8 14.26 14.26 1
2 Gordon Heaton Ae Knutsford FIAT Coupe 13.95 13.95 1

CLASS Bc
1 Stuart Holland Bc Huddersfield/MCMRC Sylva Striker 11.05 11.05 1

CLASS Bd
1 Nigel Churchett Bd CSMA Honda CRX 13.88 9.42 10.87 34.17 3 Runner-Up
2 Bernard Mooney Bd CSMA Porsche 914 10.49 11.96 22.45 2 1st Class Bd

CLASS Be
1 John Broadbent Be David Brown Dax Cobra 14.39 14.28 13.37 42.04 3 CHAMPION

CLASS Ca
1 Steve Johnson Ca CSMA Micra 10.65 10.65 1

CLASS Cc
1 David Blackburn Cc Pendle Datsun Violet 11.33 11.33 1
2 Stuart Tranter Cc L&C/Chester Rover 216 10.56 10.56 1

CLASS Cd
1 Alan Satterthwaite Cd Wallasey Escort Mk1 13.17 13.17 1
2 Richard Banks Cd Pendle Escort Mk1 12.97 12.97 1
3 Paul Norris Cd Morecambe Sunbeam 12.34 12.34 1

CLASS Eb
1 John Halstead Eb Huddersfield/MCMRC OMS 15.00 15.00 1

CLASS Ec
1 Keith de Rycke Ec Chester/Liverpool Van Diemen 10.25 10.25 1

NOVICE
1 Nigel Churchett Bd CSMA Honda CRX 20 10 13 43 3 NOVICE CHAMPION
2 Dave Goodlad Ad Knutsford Peugeot 205 19 16 35 2 Novice Runner-Up
3 Bernard Mooney Bd CSMA Porsche 914 12 14 26 2 3rd Overall Novice
3 Steve Price Ad Bolton Legacy 15 11 26 2 3rd Overall Novice
5 Stephen Coates Ae Pendle Audi A4 V8 19 19 1
6 Paul Norris Cd Morecambe Sunbeam 18 18 1
7 Stuart Holland Bc Huddersfield/MCMRC Sylva Striker 17 17 1
7 David Blackburn Cc Pendle Datsun Violet 17 17 1
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 Total
7 Alan Satterthwaite Cd Wallasey Escort Mk1 17 17 1
7 Paul Kelly Ad Knutsford Maza 17 17 1

11 Richard Banks Cd Pendle Escort Mk1 16 16 1
12 Keith de Rycke Ec Chester/Liverpool Van Diemen 8 8 1

CLASS Ad
1 Dave Goodlad Ad Knutsford Peugeot 205 19 16 35 2 Novice Runner-Up
2 Steve Price Ad Bolton Legacy 15 11 26 2 3rd Overall Novice
3 Paul Kelly Ad Knutsford Mazda 323 17 17 1

CLASS Ae
1 Stephen Coates Ae Pendle Audi A4 V8 19 19 1

CLASS Bc
1 Stuart Holland Bc Huddersfield/MCMRC Sylva Striker 17 17 1

CLASS Bd
1 Nigel Churchett Bd CSMA Honda CRX 20 10 13 43 3 NOVICE CHAMPION
2 Bernard Mooney Bd CSMA Porsche 914 12 14 26 2 3rd Overall Novice

CLASS Cc
1 David Blackburn Cc Pendle Datsun Violet 17 17 1

CLASS Cd
1 Paul Norris Cd Morecambe Sunbeam 18 18 1
2 Alan Satterthwaite Cd Wallasey Escort Mk1 16 16 1
2 Richard Banks Cd Pendle Escort Mk1 16 16 1

CLASS Ec
1 Keith de Rycke Ec Chester/Liverpool Van Diemen 8 8 1

NEWCOMERS
1 Steve Price Ad Bolton Legacy 15 11 26 2 3rd Overall Novice
2 Paul Norris Cd Morecambe Sunbeam 18 18 1
3 Alan Satterthwaite Cd Wallasey Escort Mk1 16 16 1
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